RENNLEISTUNGEN / PERFORMANCES - FRAUENFELD, 09/06/2025

Canouann, 2020, br. W.

(Siyouni - Candara)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2  Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151

Werder Pablo, 02:31.0, 12 Starter
1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025
F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.4 - gut

1 Singledon 61.0 7.8
2 Top Max 61.0 10.3
3 Queroyal 62.0 3.7
4 Sholto 62.0 14.3
5  Standing Stone 58.0 43.9
6  Hericourt 59.0 16.8
7  Canouann 61.0 10.8

Byrne Sean, 02:26.1, 9 Starter
0.25-0.75-2-0.75 -

DIELSDOREF, 20.10.2024
F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich

1 Saadi 56.0 24
2  Canouann 59.0 25
3 Abrams Creek 54.0 6.6
4 Moderator 53.0 5.1
5  Tortuguero 59.0 3.3

Campos Rémi, 02:37.2, 5 Starter
0.5-1.75-0.75-0.25



De Florio, 2020, br. W.

(Muhaarar - Vereri Senes)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 2300m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut

1 Power And Grace 55.5 6.7
2 De Florio 59.0 101
3  Top Max 59.0 4.4
4 Queroyal 61.0 7.8
5 Saadi 61.0 21
6  Singledon 58.0 4.5

Campos Rémi, 02:30.1, 7 Starter

15-15-0.75-4-

AVENCHES, 26.07.2024

F, 2400m, Kat.A, CHF 20000, 3.5 - gut
1 Excelsior 57.0 2.8
2 Singledon 57.0 8.7
3 Homo Deus 60.5 2.8
4 Checkpoint* 54.0 25.7
5  Abrams Creek 57.0 32.1
6  De Florio 57.0 13.1

Birgin Tim, 02:35.4, 9 Starter

1.25-1.75-1-0.25-

DIELSDORF, 09.06.2024

F, 3000m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 5 - weich
1 Lascalo 60.0 2.7
2 De Florio 62.0 21
3 Abrams Creek 57.0 4.7
4 Ispahan 60.0 5.8
5 Moderator 57.0 4.8

Birgin Tim, 03:33.2, 5 Starter

Hals - Weile - Weile - Weile




Diamond Ranger, 2019, br. W.

(Kodiac - Eavesdrop)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut

1
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Power And Grace
De Florio

Top Max
Queroyal

Saadi

Singledon

Diamond Ranger

55.5
59.0
59.0
61.0
61.0
58.0
60.0

6.7
10.1
4.4
7.8
2.1
4.5
7.3

Laube Martin, 02:30.1, 7 Starter
15-15-0.75-4-

Grossbritannien - Wolverhampton, 24.10.2024
F, 2400m, Kat.C

2

Diamond Ranger

Grossbritannien - Kempton, 16.10.2024
F, 2200m, Kat.C

3

Diamond Ranger




Hericourt, 2018, dbr. W.

(Le Havre - Heronchelles)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2  Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151
7  Hericourt 60.5 2.9

Burgin Tim, 02:31.0, 12 Starter

1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.4 - gut
1 Singledon 61.0 7.8
2  Top Max 61.0 10.3
3 Queroyal 62.0 3.7
4 Sholto 62.0 14.3
5  Standing Stone 58.0 43.9
6  Hericourt 59.0 16.8

Burgin Tim, 02:26.1, 9 Starter

0.25-0.75-2-0.75 -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut
1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3 Abrams Creek 58.0 291
4 Hautot 55.0 25.3
5  Moonflight 58.0 7.4
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8
7 Hericourt 61.0 6.2

Birgin Tim, 02:37.5, 12 Starter
7-6-1-1-




Sholto, 2021, br. W.

(Shalaa - Oh Star)

Frankreich - Lyon-Parilly, 23.04.2025
F, 2400m, Kat.E, EUR 20000

10 Sholto

Grandin Marvin

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025
F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.4 - gut

1 Singledon 61.0 7.8
2  Top Max 61.0 10.3
3 Queroyal 62.0 3.7
4 Sholto 62.0 14.3
5  Standing Stone 58.0 43.9
6  Hericourt 59.0 16.8

Campos Rémi, 02:26.1, 9 Starter

0.25-0.75-2-0.75 -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 3000m, Kat.C, CHF 20000, 4.5 - weich
1 Sholto 58.0 2.7
2 Muelheimer 58.0 2.9
3 Agrimonia 56.5 6.7
4 Skywalk 58.0 3.1
5 Nafarroa 56.5 3.8

Birgin Tim, 03:45.3, 5 Starter
6-1.75 -3 - Weile




Singledon, 2018, F. W

(New Bay - Singuliere)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 2300m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut
1 Power And Grace 55.5 6.7
2 De Florio 59.0 10.1
3  Top Max 59.0 4.4
4 Queroyal 61.0 7.8
5 Saadi 61.0 2.1
6  Singledon 58.0 4.5

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:30.1, 7 Starter

15-15-0.75-4-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.4 - gut
1 Singledon 61.0 7.8
2 Top Max 61.0 10.3
3 Queroyal 62.0 3.7
4 Sholto 62.0 14.3
5  Standing Stone 58.0 43.9
6  Hericourt 59.0 16.8

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:26.1, 9 Starter

0.25-0.75-2-0.75 -

ST. MORITZ, 16.02.2025

F, 2000m, Kat.A, CHF 100000
1  Saadi 57.0 4.1
2 Queroyal 57.0 9.7
3  Singledon 59.0 7.7
4 Top Max 57.0 7.8
5 Moderator 57.0 101
6  Stay First 57.0 171

Vogt Sibylle, 01:56.9, 11 Starter
0.75 -8 - Nase - 1.25 -




Standing Stone, 2020, br. W.

(Seahenge - Blue Blue Sky)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2  Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151

Zwahlen Karin, 02:31.0, 12 Starter

1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.4 - gut
1 Singledon 61.0 7.8
2 Top Max 61.0 10.3
3 Queroyal 62.0 3.7
4 Sholto 62.0 14.3
5  Standing Stone 58.0 43.9
6  Hericourt 59.0 16.8

Zwahlen Karin, 02:26.1, 9 Starter

0.25-0.75-2-0.75 -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut
1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3 Abrams Creek 58.0 291
4 Hautot 55.0 25.3
5  Moonflight 58.0 7.4
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8

Zwahlen Karin, 02:37.5, 12 Starter
7-6-1-1-




Dressman, 2020, Sch. W.

(Reliable Man - Desabina)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.3 - gut

1 Dressman
Tortuguero
Justin
Hautot

Miyaz
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Shooting

55.0
62.0
62.0
52.0
59.5
61.0

3.9
10.5
12.8

27

3.3
10.3

Piechulek Rene, 01:56.0, 6 Starter
1.25 - Kopf-0.75-0.25 -

Deutschland - Dortmund, 22.12.2024
F, 1700m, Kat.E, EUR 4000

1 Dressman

Deutschland - Dortmund, 08.12.2024
F, 1700m, Kat.E, EUR 4000

3 Dressman

Werder Pablo




Justin, 2018, Sch. W.

(Outstrip - Just For Show)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.3 - gut

1 Dressman 55.0 3.9
2 Tortuguero 62.0 10.5
3 Justin 62.0 12.8
4  Hautot 52.0 2.7
5 Miyaz 59.5 3.3
6  Shooting 61.0 10.3

Burgin Tim, 01:56.0, 6 Starter

1.25 - Kopf - 0.75-0.25 -

MAIENFELD, 06.10.2024

F, 2100m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut
1 Saadi 59.0 3.3
2 Tortuguero 61.0 3.8
3  Hautot 56.0 7.5
4 Justin 61.0 2.7
5 Ispahan 58.0 7.7
6  Abrams Creek 55.0 8.4

Burgin Tim, 02:16.6, 7 Starter

1-5-25-kK. -

DIELSDOREF, 22.09.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4 - gut
1 Miyaz 57.0 34
2 Tortuguero 59.0 21
3 Hautot 53.0 6.8
4 Justin 60.0 2.9
5 Nerion 59.0 5.5

Birgin Tim, 01:49.2, 5 Starter
0.75-1.75-0.25 - Hals




Miyaz, 2018, Sch. W.

(Siyouni - Mila)
AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 3.3 - gut

1 Dressman 55.0 3.9
2 Tortuguero 62.0 10.5
3 Justin 62.0 12.8
4 Hautot 52.0 2.7
5 Miyaz 59.5 3.3
6  Shooting 61.0 10.3

Lheureux Clément, 01:56.0, 6 Starter

1.25 - Kopf-0.75-0.25 -

DIELSDOREF, 04.05.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut
1 Rock This Way 57.0 3.8
2 Rogue Spirit 59.0 2.7
3 Roaa 54.5 9.1
4 Tortuguero 60.0 3.3
5 Miyaz 60.0 5.8
6  Zandjan 55.0 8.3

Lheureux Clément, 01:44.6, 7 Starter

2.5-Hals -Hals-1.5-

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4 - gut
1 Miyaz 57.0 3.4
2 Tortuguero 59.0 21
3 Hautot 53.0 6.8
4 Justin 60.0 29
5 Nerion 59.0 55

Lheureux Clément, 01:49.2, 5 Starter
0.75-1.75-0.25 - Hals




Roaa, 2021, F. St.

(Footstepsinthesand - Body Zane)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut

1 Rock This Way
Rogue Spirit
Roaa
Tortuguero

Miyaz
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Zandjan

57.0
59.0
54.5
60.0
60.0
55.0

3.8
27
9.1
3.3
5.8
8.3

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:44.6, 7 Starter
2.5-Hals-Hals-1.5-

Deutschland - Baden-Baden, 31.08.2024
F, 1400m, Kat.A, EUR 25000

10 Roaa

Pedroza Eduardo

Deutschland - Miinchen, 10.08.2024
F, 1400m, Kat.D, EUR 7000

2 Roaa

Pedroza Eduardo




Rock This Way, 2020, br. W.

(Pastorius - Riska)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut

1 Rock This Way 57.0 3.8
2 Rogue Spirit 59.0 2.7
3 Roaa 54.5 9.1
4  Tortuguero 60.0 3.3
5 Miyaz 60.0 5.8
6  Zandjan 55.0 8.3

Burgin Tim, 01:44.6, 7 Starter

2.5-Hals-Hals-1.5-

Frankreich - Lyon-Parilly, 23.04.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.F, EUR 16000

11 Rock This Way

Michel Mickaélle

AVENCHES, 26.07.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 11000, 3.5 - gut
1 Kool Too 52.0 3.8
2  Miyaz 59.0 11.0
3 Rock This Way 61.0 9.1
4  Calanda* 53.5 7.8
5  Saadi 57.0 10.7
6  Shooting 61.5 6.2

Am.Kessler Nadja, 01:53.1, 10 Starter




Zandjan, 2019, br. W.

(Counterattack - Zenaat)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut

1 Rock This Way 57.0 3.8
2 Rogue Spirit 59.0 2.7
3 Roaa 54.5 9.1
4  Tortuguero 60.0 3.3
5 Miyaz 60.0 5.8
6  Zandjan 55.0 8.3

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:44.6, 7 Starter

2.5-Hals -Hals-1.5 -

DIELSDORF, 05.05.2024

F, 1600m, Kat.B, CHF 12000, 4 - gut
1 Whaze 59.0 1.8
2 Justin 60.0 9.2
3  Miyaz 57.0 121
4 Tortuguero 60.0 7.5
5  Zandjan 61.0 6.1
6 Rock This Way 58.0 2.8

Grosbois Christopher, 01:39.6, 7 Starter

25-0.75-0.75-35-

AVENCHES, 15.03.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.9 - weich
1 Singledon 60.0 13.7
2 Top Max 59.0 3.5
3  Zandjan 59.0 14.6
4 Queroyal 61.0 2.6
5 Lascalo 61.0 9.0
6  Abrams Creek 56.0 28.3

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:34.2, 8 Starter

8-0.5-Hals-9-




Anno Vego, 2021, br. W.

(Lope de Vega - Anna Magnolia)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Anno Vego
Freyja*
Award Hall*
B Ghost

Tuli's Casual
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Lescudero*

60.5
52.0
55.5
55.0
59.0
57.0

2.5
3.8
8.4
7.5
7.8
6.3

Werder Pablo, 01:56.5, 8 Starter
5-5-1-0.75-

Deutschland - Baden-Baden, 18.10.2024
F, 2200m, Kat.D, EUR 10000

3 Anno Vego

Boutin Hugo

Deutschland - Hannover, 29.09.2024
F, 2000m, Kat.D, EUR 15000

7  Anno Vego




Calanda*, 2020, br. St.

(Vanishing Cupid - Cresta)
AARAU, 11.05.2025
F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Lord Of The Alps* 56.0 1.7
2  Calanda* 59.5 23
3  Alacon*® 56.0 4.3
4 Pique Dame* 54.5 7.9
5  Gatinho* 53.0 9.9

Burgin Tim, 02:11.5, 5 Starter

8-0.75-1 - Weile

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Hautot 58.0 2.8
2  Scappato (H) 59.0 5.2
3 Calanda* 58.5 5.2
4  Step Up 57.0 9.9
5  Kind of Cool 62.0 7.5
6  Rise And Shine 55.5 9.7

Burgin Tim, 01:55.5, 9 Starter

Hals - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Catching Fire 57.5 5.9
2 Chief of Staff 53.0 9.8
3  Diamond Haze 57.0 5.1
4 Flashy Arrow* 58.0 18.0
5  South Carolina 61.5 24
6  Step Up 62.0 6.7
7  Calanda* 63.5 13.8

Birgin Tim, 01:44.2, 8 Starter
K.K.-0.75 - 0.25 - Kopf -




Friendly Face, 2018, br. W.

(Galileo - High Celebrity)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4  Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5  King Harry 55.0 7.8
6 TopCat 58.0 4.3
12 Friendly Face 58.0 17.7
Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 01:56.2, 12 Starter
0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -
ST. MORITZ, 16.02.2025
F, 2000m, Kat.A, CHF 100000
1 Saadi 57.0 41
2 Queroyal 57.0 9.7
3  Singledon 59.0 7.7
4 Top Max 57.0 7.8
5  Moderator 57.0 10.1
6  Stay First 57.0 17.1
9  Friendly Face 57.0 15.8
Laube Martin, 01:56.9, 11 Starter
0.75 -8 - Nase - 1.25 -
ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000
1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3 Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4 Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Laube Martin, 01:41.9, 7 Starter
5-5-1.25- Weile -




King Harry, 2020, br. W.

(Harzand - Vizean)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.3 - gut

1 King Harry 63.5 7.2
2 Catching Fire 64.5 3.8
3  Jazou* 53.5 14.9
4 Chief of Staff 58.5 2.9
4 Reybus 57.0 4.4
6  Brabusach 57.5 17.5

Piechulek Rene, 01:40.8, 8 Starter

Kopf - 2.5 - tot - Kopf -

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4 Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5  King Harry 55.0 7.8
6  Top Cat 58.0 4.3

Lheureux Clément, 01:56.2, 12 Starter
0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -

Belgien - Mons-Ghlin, 20.12.2024
F, 2100m, Kat.D, EUR 8000

4 King Harry

Van den Troost Anna




Nafarroa, 2021, Sch. St.

(Kuroshio - Tiffany Diamond)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.3 - gut

1 Skywalk 58.0 26.5
2 Nafarroa 61.0 32.7
3 Nonsuch Lad 59.0 6.1
4  Step Up 58.5 34.8
5 Lenoir 58.0 4.4
6  Ashat 59.0 9.7

Zwahlen Karin, 02:24.7, 9 Starter

Hals - Hals - 1.25 - 1.75 -

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4 Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5 King Harry 55.0 7.8
6  Top Cat 58.0 4.3

11 Nafarroa 61.5 13.3

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:56.2, 12 Starter

0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Hautot 57.0 6.9
2  Scappato (H) 61.5 4.8
3 Win Win 62.0 19.3
4 Nick Cassedy 56.5 6.0
5  Kind of Cool 62.0 19.5
6  Nafarroa 58.5 25.9

Ragno Antonio, 02:28.0, 9 Starter
0.25-kK.-2-1-




Nerion, 2020, F. W.

(Areion - Nevada)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4  Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5  King Harry 55.0 7.8
6 TopCat 58.0 4.3

Werder Pablo, 01:56.2, 12 Starter

0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4 - gut
1 Miyaz 57.0 34
2 Tortuguero 59.0 21
3 Hautot 53.0 6.8
4 Justin 60.0 2.9
5  Nerion 59.0 5.5

Wolff Leon, 01:49.2, 5 Starter

0.75-1.75-0.25 - Hals

AVENCHES, 09.08.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 12000, 3.6 - gut
1 Hericourt 58.0 14.5
2 Canouann 57.5 3.5
3 Kool Too 52.0 6.2
4 Hautot 55.0 89.7
5  Alacon*® 53.5 9.2
6  Nafarroa 54.5 5.0

13 Nerion 55.5 31.9

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:23.2, 13 Starter
Nase - 1.75 - 2.5 - Hals -




South Carolina, 2018, br. St.

(Footstepsinthesand - Miss Mocca)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3  South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4  Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5  King Harry 55.0 7.8
6 TopCat 58.0 4.3

Campos Rémi, 01:56.2, 12 Starter

0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Hautot 58.0 2.8
2  Scappato (H) 59.0 5.2
3 Calanda® 58.5 5.2
4  Step Up 57.0 9.9
5  Kind of Cool 62.0 7.5
6  Rise And Shine 55.5 9.7
8  South Carolina 56.5 8.0

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:55.5, 9 Starter

Hals - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Catching Fire 57.5 5.9
2 Chief of Staff 53.0 9.8
3  Diamond Haze 57.0 5.1
4 Flashy Arrow* 58.0 18.0
5  South Carolina 61.5 24
6  Step Up 62.0 6.7

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:44.2, 8 Starter
K.K.-0.75 - 0.25 - Kopf -




Step Up, 2018, F. W.

(Footstepsinthesand - Vatrouchka)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.3 - gut

1 Skywalk 58.0 26.5
2 Nafarroa 61.0 32.7
3 Nonsuch Lad 59.0 6.1
4  Step Up 58.5 34.8
5 Lenoir 58.0 4.4
6  Ashat 59.0 9.7

Laubeova Simona, 02:24.7, 9 Starter

Hals - Hals - 1.25 - 1.75 -

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4 Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5 King Harry 55.0 7.8
6  Top Cat 58.0 4.3
9 Step Up 60.5 23.1

Laube Martin, 01:56.2, 12 Starter

0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut
1 Hautot 58.0 2.8
2  Scappato (H) 59.0 5.2
3  Calanda*® 58.5 5.2
4  Step Up 57.0 9.9
5  Kind of Cool 62.0 7.5
6  Rise And Shine 55.5 9.7

Lheureux Clément, 01:55.5, 9 Starter
Hals - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -




Top Cat, 2016, br. W.

(Footstepinthesand - Miss Mocca)

DIELSDOREF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4  Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5  King Harry 55.0 7.8
6 Top Cat 58.0 4.3

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:56.2, 12 Starter

0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -

DIELSDORF, 09.06.2024

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 5 - weich
1 Friendly Face 58.0 7.5
2 Modulation 56.5 4.0
3 South Carolina 57.5 3.7
4  Top Cat 60.0 3.7
5 Step Up 59.0 4.3
6  Calanda* 61.5 6.6

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:59.4, 8 Starter

Hals - 8 - 1 - Hals -

FRAUENFELD, 20.05.2024

F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4 - gut
1 Kind of Cool 58.0 3.0
2 South Carolina 58.0 7.6
3  Top Cat 57.0 2.6
4 Giulietta* 52.0 7.0
5 Darling in Pink 58.5 7.6
6  Shariyar 53.0 18.7

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:52.6, 7 Starter

0.25 - Kopf-1.5-1.75 -




Abrams Creek, 2018, F. W.

(Adlerflug - Santanna)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.20

F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

25

1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2  Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151
11 Abrams Creek 58.5 14.4

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:31.0, 12 Starter

1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

ST. MORITZ, 16.02.2025

F, 2000m, Kat.A, CHF 100000
1 Saadi 57.0 41
2 Queroyal 57.0 9.7
3  Singledon 59.0 7.7
4 Top Max 57.0 7.8
5  Moderator 57.0 10.1
6  Stay First 57.0 17.1

10  Abrams Creek 57.0 24.3

Seidl Martin, 01:56.9, 11 Starter

0.75 -8 - Nase - 1.25 -

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000
1 Saadi 59.0 5.2
2 Queroyal 57.0 8.8
3 Moderator 55.0 10.6
4 Abrams Creek 57.0 12.7
5  Top Max 57.0 1.6
6  Tunézia 58.5 12.3

Seidl Martin, 01:53.1,
0.5-Kopf-3.5-0.75 -

9 Starter




Ashat, 2019, br. W.

(Shalaa - Agathe Rare)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.3 - gut

1 Skywalk 58.0 26.5
2 Nafarroa 61.0 32.7
3 Nonsuch Lad 59.0 6.1
4  Step Up 58.5 34.8
5 Lenoir 58.0 4.4
6  Ashat 59.0 9.7

Laube Martin, 02:24.7, 9 Starter

Hals - Hals - 1.25 - 1.75 -

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2  Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151

12 Ashat 52.0 21.2

Laubeova Simona, 02:31.0, 12 Starter

1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

FRAUENFELD, 20.05.2024

F, 2400m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4 - gut
1 Scappato (H) 59.0 7.2
2 Perfect Way 61.0 3.7
3 Alacon* 61.0 5.1
4 Hericourt 61.0 3.8
5  Morgan le Fay* 63.5 5.2
6  Ashat 61.0 4.0

Am.Grbavcicova Tereza, 02:36.9, 7 Starter
1.5-0.5-Kopf-4 -




Checkpoint*, 2015, br. W.

(Mascarpone - Calliara)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Canouann
Gosha
Moderator
Ispahan
Standing Stone
Kind of Cool

© oo o~ W N

Checkpoint*

63.0
59.5
58.5
55.0
61.0
57.0
58.0

6.1
20.8

6.0
16.5
11.4
15.1
12.6

Eberle Deborah, 02:31.0, 12 Starter
1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 02.12.2024
F, 2400m, Kat.E, EUR 20000

7  Checkpoint*

Thomas Ronan

Frankreich - Deauville, 23.10.2024
F, 2500m, Kat.D, EUR 23000

2  Checkpoint*

Thomas Ronan




Gosha, 2018, br. W.

(Galiway - Kenshaya)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2 Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151

Lheureux Clément, 02:31.0, 12 Starter

1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut
1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3 Abrams Creek 58.0 291
4 Hautot 55.0 253
5  Moonflight 58.0 7.4
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8
8 Gosha 57.0 8.4

Lheureux Clément, 02:37.5, 12 Starter

7-6-1-1-

AVENCHES, 11.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.3 - gut
1 Shooting 58.5 9.5
2  Gosha 56.0 23.7
3  Standing Stone 60.0 21.2
4  Calanda* 52.5 5.6
5  Step Up 52.0 3.9
6  Win Win 55.0 11.7

Am.Sarfy Kitti, 02:41.6, 9 Starter
7-1-0.25 - Kopf -




Ispahan, 2017, F. W.

(Lope de Vega - Elle Galante)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2  Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151

Am.Huber Latisha, 02:31.0, 12 Starter

1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

ST. MORITZ, 16.02.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 10000
1 Lenoir 60.0 2.2
2  Statham 60.0 4.4
3  Seacret 59.0 3.9
4 Alvediston 63.0 7.9
5 Ispahan 58.0 12.7
6  Freibier 63.0 5.8

Byrne Sean, 01:53.0, 8 Starter

0.25 - Kopf-0.5-1 -

ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 10000
1 Nick Cassedy 60.0 4.3
2 Friendly Face 62.0 3.0
3 Lenoir 59.0 6.7
4  Seacret 58.0 6.9
5  Joli Cour (H) 52.0 6.8
6 Ispahan 58.0 3.8

Byrne Sean, 01:41.9, 7 Starter
5-5-1.25- Weile -




Muelheimer, 2021, br. W.

(Shalaa - Apple Chicha)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.3 - gut

1 Skywalk 58.0 26.5
2 Nafarroa 61.0 32.7
3 Nonsuch Lad 59.0 6.1
4  Step Up 58.5 34.8
5 Lenoir 58.0 4.4
6  Ashat 59.0 9.7
95  Muelheimer 58.5 9.5

Am.Sarfy Kitti, 02:24.7, 9 Starter

Hals - Hals - 1.25 - 1.75 -

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4  Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5  King Harry 55.0 7.8
6 TopCat 58.0 4.3

Am.Sarfy Kitti, 01:56.2, 12 Starter

0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Nonsuch Lad 62.0 2.8
2 Darling in Pink 59.0 7.5
3 Muelheimer 61.0 6.0
4  Lorena* 55.5 8.9
5 Reybus 54.0 7.8
6  Alacon* 61.0 5.7

Am.Sarfy Kitti, 02:04.7, 10 Starter
1.5-Hals-35-0.5-




Perfect Way, 2020, Sch. W.

(Galiway - Perfect Approach)

Deutschland - Baden-Baden, 29.05.2025
F, 2800m, Kat.E, EUR 8200

8 Perfect Way

Werder Pablo

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2  Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151
8  Perfect Way 52.0 12.1

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:31.0, 12 Starter

1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Morgan le Fay* 59.5 6.9
2  Scappato (H) 61.0 2.7
3 Perfect Way 58.0 8.3
4 Shariyar 52.0 3.9
5 Calanda*® 56.0 5.5
6  The City's Phantom 52.0 16.4

Campos Rémi, 02:41.0, 8 Starter
0.75 - Hals - Hals - 1.75 -




Scappato (H), 2014, br. W.

(Librettist - Rhetorique)

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.5 - gut

1 Hautot 58.0 2.8
2  Scappato (H) 59.0 5.2
3  Calanda® 58.5 5.2
4  Step Up 57.0 9.9
5  Kind of Cool 62.0 7.5
6  Rise And Shine 55.5 9.7

Am.Wendel Claudia, 01:55.5, 9 Starter

Hals - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Hautot 57.0 6.9
2  Scappato (H) 61.5 4.8
3 Win Win 62.0 19.3
4 Nick Cassedy 56.5 6.0
5  Kind of Cool 62.0 19.5
6  Nafarroa 58.5 25.9

Am.Wendel Claudia, 02:28.0, 9 Starter

025-kK.-2-1-

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Morgan le Fay* 59.5 6.9
2  Scappato (H) 61.0 2.7
3  Perfect Way 58.0 8.3
4 Shariyar 52.0 3.9
5 Calanda*® 56.0 5.5
6  The City's Phantom 52.0 16.4

Am.Wendel Claudia, 02:41.0, 8 Starter
0.75 - Hals - Hals - 1.75 -




Solid Spirit, 2019, dbr. W.

(Invincible Spirit - Soie)
MAIENFELD, 13.10.2024
S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 3.5 - gut

1 Solid Spirit 71.0 3.2
2 Joli Cour (H) 70.0 4.3
3 Les Feuxgrets 68.0 2.6
4 Tolstaia 66.5 49
5  Scampalo 68.0 5.2

Labaisse Edgar, 05:11.4, 6 Starter

2 -6 - Weile - Weile

AARAU, 08.09.2024

S, 3600m, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Solid Spirit 70.0 2.7
2 Joli Cour (H) 68.0 3.2
3 Scampalo 72.0 2.8
4 Tolstaia 66.5 3.4
5  Majadil 68.0 9.7

Beaudoire Anthony, 04:46.6, 5 Starter

Kopf - 2.5 - 1 - Weile

AARAU, 25.08.2024

S, 3600m, CHF 8000, 3 - gut
1 Solid Spirit 68.0 3.3
2  Scampalo 71.0 3.6
3 Joli Cour (H) 68.0 2.9
4 Daniar 68.0 4.4
5 Tolstaia 66.5 5.4
6  Majadil 68.0 8.6

Beaurain Thomas, 04:32.2, 6 Starter

Hals -6-2.5-0.75 -




Win Win, 2018, F. St.

(Belardo - Win for life)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Canouann 63.0 6.1
2  Gosha 59.5 20.8
3 Moderator 58.5 6.0
4 Ispahan 55.0 16.5
5  Standing Stone 61.0 11.4
6  Kind of Cool 57.0 151
10  Win Win 58.0 45

Campos Rémi, 02:31.0, 12 Starter

1.5-0.25-2-Hals -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Hautot 57.0 6.9
2  Scappato (H) 61.5 4.8
3 Win Win 62.0 19.3
4 Nick Cassedy 56.5 6.0
5  Kind of Cool 62.0 19.5
6  Nafarroa 58.5 25.9

Campos Rémi, 02:28.0, 9 Starter

025-kK.-2-1-

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.1 - gut
1 Top Max 59.0 5.8
2 Shooting 59.0 3.8
3 Abrams Creek 58.0 291
4 Hautot 55.0 25.3
5  Moonflight 58.0 7.4
6  Standing Stone 59.0 25.8

10  Win Win 57.5 10.5

Eberle Deborah, 02:37.5, 12 Starter

7-6-1-1-




Alacon*, 2017, br. W.

(Mikhail Glinka - Angelfire)
AARAU, 11.05.2025
F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Lord Of The Alps* 56.0 1.7
2  Calanda* 59.5 23
3  Alacon* 56.0 4.3
4 Pique Dame* 54.5 7.9
5  Gatinho* 53.0 9.9

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:11.5, 5 Starter

8-0.75-1 - Weile

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Nonsuch Lad 62.0 2.8
2 Darling in Pink 59.0 7.5
3 Muelheimer 61.0 6.0
4  Lorena* 55.5 8.9
5 Reybus 54.0 7.8
6  Alacon* 61.0 5.7

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:04.7, 10 Starter

1.5-Hals-3.5-0.5-

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1 Morgan le Fay* 59.5 6.9
2  Scappato (H) 61.0 2.7
3 Perfect Way 58.0 8.3
4 Shariyar 52.0 3.9
5 Calanda*® 56.0 5.5
6  The City's Phantom 52.0 16.4
7  Alacon* 57.5 19.2

Laube Martin, 02:41.0, 8 Starter
0.75 - Hals - Hals - 1.75 -




Flashy Arrow*, 2020, br. W.

(Areion - For England)
DIELSDOREF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1 Muelheimer 56.0 18.0
2 Nerion 65.0 11.5
3 South Carolina 59.5 19.3
4  Catching Fire 54.0 2.7
5  King Harry 55.0 7.8
6 TopCat 58.0 4.3
7  Flashy Arrow* 55.0 6.7

Burgin Tim, 01:56.2, 12 Starter

0.75 - 1 - Kopf - Kopf -

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Catching Fire 57.5 5.9
2 Chief of Staff 53.0 9.8
3  Diamond Haze 57.0 5.1
4  Flashy Arrow* 58.0 18.0
5  South Carolina 61.5 24
6  Step Up 62.0 6.7

Lheureux Clément, 01:44.2, 8 Starter

K.K.-0.75-0.25 - Kopf -

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 1600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.1 - gut
1 Sogno Giallorosso 57.0 9.6
2 Reybus 60.0 4.1
3 Master Georges 55.0 12.2
4 Flashy Arrow* 57.0 254
5 Jazou* 58.5 1.7
6  Chief of Staff 62.0 5.4

Lheureux Clément, 01:53.4, 10 Starter

Hals - Hals - 2.5 - k.K. -




Gina's Lion, 2021, br. W.

(Lucky Lion - Gina's Dream)
DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024
F, 2300m, Kat.C, CHF 10000, 4 - gut

1 Saadi 55.5 8.0
2 Moderator 59.5 18.4
3 Moonflight 53.0 9.5
4 Win Win 58.0 10.1
5 Gosha 58.0 12.0
6  Friendly Face 55.5 9.5
10  Gina's Lion 52.0 17.0

Trullier Thomas, 02:27.3, 10 Starter

0.75-35-05-15-

DIELSDORF, 09.06.2024

F, 2475m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 5 - weich
1 Nachthimmel 58.0 8.8
2 Ericson 58.0 3.5
3  Sholto 58.0 3.5
4 Nafarroa 56.5 3.2
5  Medicine Man 58.0 10.6
6  Statham 58.0 6.5
8  Gina's Lion 58.0 10.4

Campos Rémi, 02:54.8, 8 Starter
0.75-5 - Weile - 2.5 -

Frankreich - Nancy, 05.05.2024
F, 2500m, Kat.D, EUR 12000

1 Gina's Lion




Jazou*, 2018, br. St.

(Zazou - Just Call Me)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.3 - gut

1 King Harry 63.5 7.2
2 Catching Fire 64.5 3.8
3  Jazou* 53.5 14.9
4 Chief of Staff 58.5 2.9
4 Reybus 57.0 4.4
6  Brabusach 57.5 17.5

Laubeova Simona, 01:40.8, 8 Starter
Kopf - 2.5 - tot - Kopf -

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025
F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Nonsuch Lad 62.0 2.8
2 Darling in Pink 59.0 7.5
3 Muelheimer 61.0 6.0
4  Lorena* 55.5 8.9
5 Reybus 54.0 7.8
6  Alacon* 61.0 5.7
7  Jazou* 52.0 14.8

Laubeova Simona, 02:04.7, 10 Starter
1.5-Hals-3.5-0.5-

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024
F, 1600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.1 - gut

1 Sogno Giallorosso 57.0 9.6
2 Reybus 60.0 4.1
3 Master Georges 55.0 12.2
4 Flashy Arrow* 57.0 254
5 Jazou* 58.5 11.7
6  Chief of Staff 62.0 5.4

Laube Martin, 01:53.4, 10 Starter
Hals - Hals - 2.5 - k.K. -




Pique Dame*, 2018, br. St.

(Vadamos - Pasalsa)
AARAU, 11.05.2025

F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Lord Of The Alps* 56.0 1.7
2  Calanda* 59.5 23
3  Alacon*® 56.0 4.3
4 Pique Dame* 54.5 7.9
5  Gatinho* 53.0 9.9

Zwahlen Karin, 02:11.5, 5 Starter

8-0.75-1 - Weile

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut
1 Shamorin* 54.0 13.4
2  Falcdo* 63.0 10.1
3 Dare Me 56.0 14.0
4 Garde Royale (H) 57.0 4.0
5 Darling in Pink 57.0 24
6  The City's Phantom 57.0 14.9
9 Pique Dame* 52.0 29.4

Am.Kessler Nadja, 02:34.5, 11 Starter

2-15-1-3-

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Prince Charming* 58.0 17.0
2  Gemmyo 52.0 20.9
3  Shariyar 60.0 6.9
4 Konigin Lucia 60.5 11.5
5 Dare Me 59.0 17.9
6  SirVulcano 62.0 3.0

11 Pique Dame* 52.0 31.5

Am.Sarfy Kitti, 02:40.0, 13 Starter
0.5-0.25-05-15-




Reybus, 2017, Sch. W.

(Kendargent - Mots Croises)
AVENCHES, 16.05.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.3 - gut

1 King Harry 63.5 7.2
2 Catching Fire 64.5 3.8
3  Jazou* 53.5 14.9
4 Chief of Staff 58.5 2.9
4 Reybus 57.0 4.4
6  Brabusach 57.5 17.5

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:40.8, 8 Starter

Kopf - 2.5 - tot - Kopf -

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Nonsuch Lad 62.0 2.8
2 Darling in Pink 59.0 7.5
3 Muelheimer 61.0 6.0
4  Lorena* 55.5 8.9
5 Reybus 54.0 7.8
6  Alacon* 61.0 5.7

Am.Huber Latisha, 02:04.7, 10 Starter

15-Hals-3.5-0.5-

AVENCHES, 25.10.2024

F, 1600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.1 - gut
1 Sogno Giallorosso 57.0 9.6
2  Reybus 60.0 41
3 Master Georges 55.0 12.2
4 Flashy Arrow* 57.0 254
5 Jazou* 58.5 1.7
6  Chief of Staff 62.0 5.4

Am.Heller Naomi, 01:53.4, 10 Starter
Hals - Hals - 2.5 - k.K. -




Scotsh Club*, 2018, br. W.

(Mikhail Glinka - Sunayana)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.3 - gut

1 Shariyar 62.0 3.4
2  Gemmyo 55.0 5.4
3  Seacret 58.0 251
4 Erlkoenig*® 56.0 4.2
5  Statham 60.0 10.4
6  Dare Me 60.0 14.0
7  Scotsh Club* 52.0 75.3

Am.Nikles Sophie, 02:42.4, 9 Starter

0.75-2.5-1.25-0.75 -

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 2000m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Nonsuch Lad 62.0 2.8
2 Darling in Pink 59.0 7.5
3 Muelheimer 61.0 6.0
4  Lorena* 55.5 8.9
5 Reybus 54.0 7.8
6  Alacon* 61.0 5.7

10  Scotsh Club* 52.0 6.7

Am.Nikles Sophie, 02:04.7, 10 Starter

15-Hals-3.5-0.5-

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4.5 - weich
1 Tenorio 57.0 6.9
2  Garde Royale (H) 59.0 2.2
3  Traianus 61.0 6.0
4 Shamorin* 59.0 10.3
5 Boa Sorte* 54.5 14.5
6  Lorena* 60.5 4.0

10  Scotsh Club* 58.0 18.4

Schneider Carina, 02:43.9, 10 Starter
0.75-Hals - 1-k.K. -




Sogno Giallorosso, 2020, br. W.

(Invincible Spirit - Edaraat)

AARAU, 11.05.2025
F, 2000m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1

2
3
4
5

Diamond Haze
Koénigin Lucia
Sogno Giallorosso
Fight and Fight
Qadan

61.5
60.0
61.5
60.0
57.5

3.7
25
3.0
3.9
5.4

Burgin Tim, 02:12.1, 5 Starter
1.5-05-1.75-4

Italien - Varese, 10.12.2024
F, 1500m, Kat.F, EUR 4950

9

Sogno Giallorosso

Burgin Tim

Italien - Milano, 03.11.2024
F, 1800m, Kat.F, EUR 7000

©

Sogno Giallorosso




Tuli's Casual, 2021, F. St.

(Ulysses - The Chemist)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Anno Vego 60.5 2.5
2  Freyja* 52.0 3.8
3 Award Hall* 55.5 8.4
4 B Ghost 55.0 7.5
5  Tuli's Casual 59.0 7.8
6  Lescudero* 57.0 6.3

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 01:56.5, 8 Starter

5-5-1-0.75-

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Prince Charming* 58.0 17.0
2  Gemmyo 52.0 20.9
3 Shariyar 60.0 6.9
4 Konigin Lucia 60.5 11.5
5 Dare Me 59.0 17.9
6  SirVulcano 62.0 3.0

13  Tuli's Casual 52.5 33.5

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:40.0, 13 Starter

05-0.25-05-15-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.4 - gut
1 Catching Fire 57.5 5.9
2 Chief of Staff 53.0 9.8
3  Diamond Haze 57.0 5.1
4 Flashy Arrow* 58.0 18.0
5  South Carolina 61.5 24
6  Step Up 62.0 6.7
8  Tuli's Casual 52.0 33.3

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:44.2,
K.K.-0.75 - 0.25 - Kopf -

8 Starter




Award Hall*, 2022, Sch. St.

(Zazou - Angelfire)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Anno Vego 60.5 2.5
2  Freyja* 52.0 3.8
3  Award Hall* 55.5 8.4
4 B Ghost 55.0 7.5
5  Tuli's Casual 59.0 7.8
6  Lescudero* 57.0 6.3

Laube Martin, 01:56.5, 8 Starter

5-5-1-0.75-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut
1 Erlkoenig* 58.0 25
2 Freyja* 57.5 30.6
3  Look To Remember 59.0 7.7
4 Maela* 57.5 171
5  Award Hall* 55.5 6.5
6 B Ghost 59.0 259

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:08.7, 8 Starter

Kopf - 1.25 - 1.25 - Hals -

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 1600m, Kat.C, CHF 12000, 4.5 - weich
1 Semillon* 59.0 3.8
2 Chamarande 57.5 21
3 Erlkoenig* 59.0 5.9
4 Award Hall* 57.5 18.5
5 Look To Remember 59.0 5.8
6  Maela* 58.0 12.5

Besenyei Ferenc, 01:52.3, 9 Starter
2-Weile-3.5-2.5-




B Ghost, 2022, F. H.

(Waldgeist - Jamboretta)

AVENCHES, 16.05.2025
F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.3 - gut

1 Shariyar 62.0 3.4
2  Gemmyo 55.0 5.4
3  Seacret 58.0 251
4 Erlkoenig*® 56.0 4.2
5  Statham 60.0 10.4
6  Dare Me 60.0 14.0
8 B Ghost 52.0 27.0

Laubeova Simona, 02:42.4, 9 Starter

0.75-2.5-1.25-0.75 -

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut
1 Anno Vego 60.5 2.5
2 Freyja* 52.0 3.8
3  Award Hall* 55.5 8.4
4 B Ghost 55.0 7.5
5  Tuli's Casual 59.0 7.8
6  Lescudero* 57.0 6.3

Laubeova Simona, 01:56.5, 8 Starter

5-5-1-0.75-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut
1 Erlkoenig*® 58.0 25
2  Freyja* 57.5 30.6
3 Look To Remember 59.0 7.7
4 Maela* 57.5 171
5  Award Hall* 55.5 6.5
6 B Ghost 59.0 25.9

Burgin Tim, 02:08.7, 8 Starter
Kopf - 1.25 - 1.25 - Hals -




Freyja*, 2022, F. St.

(Vanishing Cupid - Farsala)
DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Anno Vego 60.5 2.5
2 Freyja* 52.0 3.8
3 Award Hall* 55.5 8.4
4 B Ghost 55.0 7.5
5  Tuli's Casual 59.0 7.8
6  Lescudero* 57.0 6.3

Am.Huber Latisha, 01:56.5, 8 Starter

5-5-1-0.75-

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 1850m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Chamarande 58.5 3.1
2 Semillon* 60.0 23
3  Look To Remember 57.0 6.4
4 Erlkoenig*® 59.0 3.4
5  Freyja* 52.5 6.1
6 Roof Top 53.0 12.7

Am.Huber Latisha, 01:57.1, 6 Starter

1-3-35-175-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut
1 Erlkoenig*® 58.0 25
2  Freyja* 57.5 30.6
3 Look To Remember 59.0 7.7
4  Maela* 57.5 171
5  Award Hall* 55.5 6.5
6 B Ghost 59.0 25.9

Byrne Sean, 02:08.7, 8 Starter
Kopf - 1.25 - 1.25 - Hals -




Ken d'Arz, 2022, Sch. W.

(Kendargent - Bamba)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4 - gut

1 Chamarande

2 Semillon*

3  Maela*

4 Look To Remember
5  Erlkoenig*

99 KendArz

57.5
59.0
57.5
59.0
59.0
59.0

21
3.3
9.0
55
6.2
4.8

Eberle Deborah, 01:55.6, 6 Starter
1-4-25-175

Frankreich - Lyon-la Soie, 23.03.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.F, EUR 15000

5 Ken d'Arz

Bachelot Theo

Frankreich - Saint-Cloud, 06.03.2025
F, 1600m, Kat.E, EUR 25000

8 Ken d'Arz

Guyon Maxime




Leina Leiria, 2022, Sch. St.

(El Kabeir - Little Audio)
DIELSDOREF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Anno Vego 60.5 2.5
2  Freyja* 52.0 3.8
3 Award Hall* 55.5 8.4
4 B Ghost 55.0 7.5
5  Tuli's Casual 59.0 7.8
6  Lescudero* 57.0 6.3
8 Leina Leiria 52.5 9.9

Am.Muntwyler Ella, 01:56.5, 8 Starter

5-5-1-0.75-

DIELSDORF, 20.10.2024

F, 1600m, Kat.C, CHF 12000, 4.5 - weich
1 Semillon* 59.0 3.8
2 Chamarande 57.5 2.1
3 Erlkoenig* 59.0 5.9
4 Award Hall* 57.5 18.5
5  Look To Remember 59.0 5.8
6  Maela* 58.0 12.5
7  Leina Leiria 57.5 17.2

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:52.3, 9 Starter

2-Weile-3.5-25-

DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024

F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Chamarande 57.5 2.2
2 Semillon* 57.0 6.4
3 Niclas 59.0 3.0
4 Look To Remember 57.0 4.6
5  Erlkoenig* 57.0 8.0
6 Leina Leiria 55.5 14.6

Werder Pablo, 01:46.6, 7 Starter

2-0.75 - Weile - Nase -




Lescudero*, 2022, br. W.

(Toronado - La Boheme)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Anno Vego 60.5 2.5
2  Freyja* 52.0 3.8
3 Award Hall* 55.5 8.4
4 B Ghost 55.0 7.5
5  Tuli's Casual 59.0 7.8
6  Lescudero* 57.0 6.3

Lheureux Clément, 01:56.5, 8 Starter

5-5-1-0.75-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut
1 Erlkoenig*® 58.0 2.5
2  Freyja* 57.5 30.6
3  Look To Remember 59.0 7.7
4 Maela* 57.5 171
5  Award Hall* 55.5 6.5
6 B Ghost 59.0 259
8  Lescudero* 57.0 7.2

Lheureux Clément, 02:08.7, 8 Starter
Kopf - 1.25 - 1.25 - Hals -




Look To Remember, 2022, F. H.

(Footstepsinthesand - Tip Fourteen)

DIELSDORF, 04.05.2025
F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4 - gut

1 Chamarande 57.5 2.1
2 Semillon* 59.0 3.3
3  Maela* 57.5 9.0
4 Look To Remember 59.0 5.5
5 Erlkoenig* 59.0 6.2

Laube Martin, 01:55.6, 6 Starter

1-4-25-175

FRAUENFELD, 21.04.2025

F, 1850m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Chamarande 58.5 3.1
2 Semillon* 60.0 2.3
3 Look To Remember 57.0 6.4
4 Erlkoenig*® 59.0 3.4
5 Freyja* 52.5 6.1
6 Roof Top 53.0 12.7

Laube Martin, 01:57.1, 6 Starter

1-3-35-1.75-

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut
1 Erlkoenig® 58.0 2.5
2  Freyja* 57.5 30.6
3 Look To Remember 59.0 7.7
4 Maela* 57.5 171
5  Award Hall* 55.5 6.5
6 B Ghost 59.0 25.9

Laube Martin, 02:08.7, 8 Starter
Kopf - 1.25 - 1.25 - Hals -




Maela*, 2022, F. St.

(Vanishing Cupid - Marquita)

DIELSDOREF, 04.05.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4 - gut

1 Chamarande 57.5 2.1
2 Semillon* 59.0 3.3
3  Maela* 57.5 9.0
4 Look To Remember 59.0 5.5
5 Erlkoenig* 59.0 6.2

Campos Rémi, 01:55.6, 6 Starter

1-4-25-175

AVENCHES, 31.03.2025

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.4 - gut
1 Erlkoenig*® 58.0 2.5
2  Freyja* 57.5 30.6
3 Look To Remember 59.0 7.7
4  Maela* 57.5 17.1
5  Award Hall* 55.5 6.5
6 B Ghost 59.0 25.9

Campos Rémi, 02:08.7, 8 Starter

Kopf - 1.25 - 1.25 - Hals -

DIELSDOREF, 20.10.2024

F, 1600m, Kat.C, CHF 12000, 4.5 - weich
1 Semillon* 59.0 3.8
2 Chamarande 57.5 21
3  Erlkoenig* 59.0 59
4 Award Hall* 57.5 18.5
5 Look To Remember 59.0 5.8
6 Maela* 58.0 12.5

Campos Rémi, 01:52.3, 9 Starter

2-Weile-3.5-2.5-




